PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew John McKeever	05/09/2012
Gang Liu	05/09/2012
Umesh Garg	05/10/2012
Ryan Wesley Murphy	05/24/2012
Edward Charles Schurr	05/09/2012
Michael James Dutka	05/09/2012
Govindarajan Rengarajan	05/15/2012
Paul Griffin Delvemois	05/09/2012
Ya-Tien Chiu	05/09/2012
Roger Claude Beharrysingh	05/15/2012
Marc Edward Blohm	05/09/2012
SenthilKumar Narendran	05/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13526863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)385-3821 Phone: 518-385-2725

Email: Shannon.Cannizzaro@GE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 028401 FRAME: 0591

ATENT

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company

Address Line 1: ONE RIVER ROAD, BLD. 43, ROOM 225
Address Line 4: SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James W. Pemrick

Total Attachments: 14

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page1.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page2.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page3.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page4.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page5.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page6.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page7.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page8.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page9.tif

 $source = 247350 - 1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012\#page10.tif$

 $source = 247350 - 1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012\#page11.tif$

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page12.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page13.tif

source=247350-1_US_Assignment_19Jun2012#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 028401 FRAME: 0592

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Matthew John McKeever	<u>of</u>	Greer, South Carolina
	- manual	(City, State or Country)
Gang Liu	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Umesh Garg	<u>of</u>	Bangalore, Karnataka, India
		(City, State or Country)
Ryan Wesley Murphy	<u>of</u>	Charlotte, North Carolina
	KNNAN	(City, State or Country)
Edward Charles Schurr	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Michael James Dutka	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Govindarajan Rengarajan	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Paul Griffin Delvernois	<u>of</u>	Greer, South Carolina
	Manager 1	(City, State or Country)
Ya-Tien Chiu	<u>of</u>	Greer, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Roger Claude Beharrysingh	<u>of</u>	Simpsonville, South Carolina
		(City, State or Country)
Marc Edward Blohm	<u>of</u>	Greenville, South Carolina
	KKKKK	(City, State or Country)
SenthilKumar Narendran	of	Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India
		(City, State or Country)

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

AIRFOIL SHAPE FOR A COMPRESSOR

executed executed	concurrent	y herewith,		
filed on		having Serial Nu	umber_	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Matthew John McKeeve		Date:	<u> 5/9/2012</u>
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:	5/9/2012
Witnessed by: Signature	ess	Date:	5/9/2012
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGN		ESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF	SS.		
This day of, :			came the above-named known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, of his/her own free will for the purpos	who acknowled	ged to me t	
Seal		(Notary	/ Public)

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Gang Liu	Date: <u>\$79/2012</u>
Witnessed by Signature	
OCOCK POUDA Printed Name of Witn Witnessed by: Signature John D Printed Name of Witn	Date: 5/5/2012
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE Gang Liu	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	SS.
	2012 before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who
	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 14

INVENTOR 3	*
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
SANJALY (Vm A p. 3) Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature SUSODA D DE Printed Name of Witness	Date: 12-MAY - 2411
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF :	innintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalinintalini
STATE OFss.	
	re me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who owledged to me that he/she executed the same set forth.
Seel	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 14

GE Assignment v2.0, 01/11, SMC

PATENT REEL: 028401 FRAME: 0597

INVENTOR 4	1
Signature: Ryan Wesley Murphy	Date: 5-24-12
Witnessed by: Amt Signature	Date: 05/24/2012—
AMIT K PASPULA Printed Name of With Witnessed by: Signature VIRAL PA Printed Name of Witnessed	Date: <u>05 / 24 / 2012</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE Ryan Wesley Murphy	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	\$ \$.
	2012 before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, of his/her own free will for the purpose	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same ses therein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Edward Charles Schu	Date: <u>\$\frac{5\frac{5}{20\gamma}}{20\gamma}\$</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	2 Date: 5/9/202
Printed Name of Will Witnessed by: Our Gr for o Printed Name of Will	ness Date: <u>5 9 2₀ 7</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
	, 2012 before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignmen of his/her own free will for the purp	t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same oses therein set forth.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

Page 7 of 14

GE Assignment v2.0, 01/11, SMC

INVENTOR 6	3	2 9
Signature: Michael Sames Dutk	<u> </u>	
Witnessed by: <u>/ المنكب</u> Signature	Stanfl	Date: <u>\$/9/2012</u>
ゴ <i>ウADLO</i> S Printed Name of V		
Witnessed by: <u>Idy / J</u> Signature	<u> </u>	Date: <u>5/9//2</u>
<u>Kathy I D/</u> Printed Name of V	∂u//} Vitness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR U	SE ONLY IF S	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Michael James Dutka		Date:
STATE OF	 -	
COUNTY OF	SS .	
		e me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who
	. IO	the beisonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment	ent, who ackno	owledged to me that he/she executed the same
	ent, who ackno	owledged to me that he/she executed the same
executed the foregoing assignment	ent, who ackno	owledged to me that he/she executed the same

Page 8 of 14

GE Assignment v2.0, 01/11, SMC

INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Govindarajan Rengarajan	Date: 5 /18/2012
Witnessed by:	Date: 5/15/2012
DEXEK P. Quangus Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by JoJ J Z Signature	Date: <u>5//5/2012</u>
700 GrBSan Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF:	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTABY
Govindarajan Rengarajan	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF:	
This day of, 2012 before	
, to executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge in the control of the con	me personally known as the individual who wiedged to me that he/she executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 8		
Signature: Paul Griffip Delvernois		• •
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u> </u>	
Frinted Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Ouvieto Rubou Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>\$ 1912012</u>	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTA	IRY
STATE OFss.		
This, 2012 before a		al who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknow of his/her own free will for the purposes therein so	rledged to me that he/she executed the	
Seal .		
	(Notary Public)	

Page 10 of 14

GE. Assignment v2.0, 01/11, SMC

INVENTOR 9			<i>y.</i>
Signature: Ya-Tien Chiu	1_	Date:	5/9/12
Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	Date:	5/9/2012
Printed Name of Winder Witnessed by Signature Culvice Aug	tness	Date:	<u> 5/9/2012</u>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIG	***************************************	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
	, to me	personally	known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will for the purp			nat ne/sne executed the same
Seal			
	_		Notary Public)

Page 11 of 14

GE Assignment v2.0, 01/11, \$MC

INVENTOR 10	
Signature: A Signature: Roger Claude Beharrysingh	Date: 5/15/20/2
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>5//5//20</u> /72
ANCHARZ CANTANGARA Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: 4 Signature	Date: 5-75-2072
<u>/∕a⊾ D. S.a.⊀</u> Printed Name of Wilness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIF	VG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Roger Claude Beharrysingh	Date:
STATE OFss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, 2012 before me p	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg	
of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	th.
Seal	
~~~~	(Notary Public)

Page 12 of 14

INVENTOR 11		
Signature: Mux. Zhan Marc Edward Blohm	Blow Date: 5/9/2012	
Witnessed by:Signature	<u>X-n</u> Date: <u>5/9/2012</u>	
Neil Ri Printed Name of W	/itness	
Witnessed by:Signature		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Marc Edward Blohm	Date:	
STATE OF	\$\$.	
	, 2012 before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who	
	int, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	
of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal		

Page 13 of 14

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 12			
Signature: Sen	<u>(∫                                    </u>	Oate:	<u> </u>
Witnessed by: _	Signature		09,May, 2012
Witnessed by:	Frinted Name of Witness  Signature  Maniferd Name of Witness	Date:	<u>-09/05/2012</u>
SECTION BEI			PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
COUNTY OF _		<b>3.</b>	
Thisda			y came the above-named
			y known as the individual who
	regoing assignment, where will for the purposes		e that he/she executed the same
Seal			
			(Notary Public)
CR Assissment v7 0	6872 ( 7888**	Page 14 of 14	

PATENT REEL: 028401 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 06/19/2012**